PEGNSI]
Basketball Hoop Instructions

AWS
/4

¥

warning:

For your safety, please don't
violently dunk or hang on the
hoop.

Installation reminder

*In order to be safe and save your precious time, please read the instructions
carefully before installing, counterweight, display and disassembly of the
basketball stand, check all the accessories in the package, and install it after
mastering the installation and details.

*This product requires at least 2 adults to install, please prepare 2 adjustable

wrenches.

Use safety instructions

In order o ensure safety, the user must read the instructions carefully before
installation and use, and install, use, store, move and disassemble in accordance
with the instructions, so as to check the solidity of the counterweight screws of

the base before use to avoid damage to the product. And any damage to the user.

1. Itis recommended that 2 or more adults install it, and children are not allowed to

install and climb:

2. Before use, check whether the base Is leaking and whether the screws are tight.
A small flow of water leakage may lead o an increase in products:
3. The product is suitable for recreation and fitness. Intense and fierce competition.

It is forbidden to dunk and hang vigorously:

4. After successful installation, the base must be filled with water or sand
immediately to prevent it from falling upside down. The base must be placed flat on
a level and level ground before use to prevent damage to the base caused by sharp

objects or increased use time.

& Warning

Height adjustment

1. Itis forbidden to climb or hang on the hoop, backboard| As shown in the figure, use plastic screw
A and screws F1, F2, F3 to adjust the
product to the required height.

bracket and bead net.

2. Itis forbidden to use products with potential safety
hazards. If there are parts that need to be repaired or
replaced, please contact after-sales personnel or local
dealers in time

3. Special care must be taken when moving on uneven
ground, which may cause side material of the product.
caveat!

4. In order to avoid damage (o the base due to freezing,
when the temperature is lower than 0 degrees Celsius,
the water in the base must be poured out or filled with
sand.

5. If the product is used outdoors for a long time, please
ensure that the top of the main pole and the lifting pole
are covered with plastic covers to prevent rainvrater from
affecting the product life.

6. Please do not wear watches, necklaces, earrings and
other jewelry when in use, to prevent hanging up the
basket or losing it during exercise.

7. When adjusting the height, please leave your fingers
away from the moving parts.

8. It is forbidden for children to move the product or

adjust the height of the product.

Parts List ‘

Accessory model Name Quantity Note
81. B2. B3 Screw , M8 X 35MM 2 Sontacibackboard, hoop aad backhosrd
B4. BS. B8, B7 | Screw with spring, M8 X 10MM 2 SESNEBIEABONY, hoop HRd RetiRMe
c1, C2 Scrow , M8 X 16MM 2 Fla e bothdoard brachet 1o the bachbosrd
D1. D2. D3 Screw , M8 X 20MM 2 Connect the base 3nd base support red
E1. E2, E3 | Screw, M8 X 90MM 1 ey T se s e bese
Comect the bachboard brachet and the
F1. F2. F3 | Scrow .M8X85MM ¢ 18 o=
Connect he upper midde and lower poles

G Base cover 2

H Top rod cover 1

| Base water injection hole cover 1

J Basket ring 1

X Backboard bracket 1

L Nets 1

N Backboard 1

U1 Base support rod (right side) 1

U2 Base support rod (left side) 1

0 Wheel pin 1

| Top pole 1

X Middle pole 1

Y Bottom pole 1

3 Base 1

8|4 BS 8|7
o voevemr
ci1c2

1/

[ Mg X 16an
T E2 EJ
S

M8 XI0MM

BT
fF—fHjue x Smn
|

o
—
o
~

—

M8 x 20mm

=

F3

I

I~
N
n
N
/

(

1pcs

1pcs-

1pcs

1pcs-

1pcs.

1pcs .

1pcs

:(oo

>

As shown in the picture on the right,
when there Is a burr at the pipe
connection or the pipe end is deformed,
a cardboard or wo
placed on the bottom of the lower pipe,
and the necked part of the pipe can be

knocked in.

As shown on the left, insert

the top necked part of the lower
Y tube Y into the bottom of the middle tube X.

11 - [
L4 !° W

as shoan on e left

en board can be

1. Fix the midcle tube X and the lower tube Y
with two =creas F, and tighten them.

2.Use whoel pn 0 %0 pass through whed G,
base S and duan by Y in tum,

As shown in the figure above, use scrows to combine
D1, D2, D3, and E1, E2, E3, and connect the two
support rods U1, U2 to the base S and the down
tube Y respectively. Pay attention to the up and down

diroction of the support rods.

As shovm in the figure, use the screw combination B1 and B4 to connect the basket ring J,
the backboard M and the horn-shaped bracket K. Note that the two spring screw combinations
B4, BS, B6, B7 must be connected to the two above the ring hole.

\'{ \ /..’x

VS L

\
\

As shovm in the figure, use the screw combination C1, C2 to fix the upper end of the
basketball backboard bracket K behind the backboard M, and tighten the screws

As shown in the figure, use the screw combination F1, F2, F3 to fix the upper end of the upper tube W
in the middle of the basketball backboard bracket K

Insert the installed upper tube W

into the middle tube X, and fix the
micdle tube and the upper tube R
with two screws F. /::' °q!

It is recommended to use objects to support the basketball hoop for assembly

6

Nets installation diagram a

|

41—

If the product does not need to be moved frequently, we recommend
putting sand in the base instead of water. Because water freezes below
0°C, it is casy to damage the base. But please note that

the sand cannot be poured out after it is placed in the base.

7




